

POSTED**PURCHASE REQUEST**

Date: _____

LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**Fund: **GENERAL FUND**Department: **CEPWD**PR No.: 1640Date: 9/23/2024

Section: _____

FPP: 8751

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	lot	Complete General Scaffoldings Rental	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	sqm	12 pcs-0.60m x 2.80 m metal louver window	20.16	1,200.00	24,192.00
3	sqm	8 pcs-0.60m x 1.40m metal louver window	6.72	1,200.00	8,064.00
4	unit	Front Canopy Roof Frame	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	unit	Front Entrance Gate	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	gals	Epoxy Primer Paint with Catalyst	14	1,080.00	15,120.00
7	gals	Epoxy Reducer/Lacquer Flo	7	520.00	3,640.00
8	pcs	Steel Brush	5	80.00	400.00
9	pcs	Roller Paint Brush	5	150.00	750.00
10	pcs	Spatula/Scraper	4	75.00	300.00
11	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	5	65.00	325.00
12	kgs	Basahan	5	150.00	750.00
13	gals	Flatwall Latex Paint	37	800.00	29,600.00
14	gals	Semi-Gloss Latex Paint-Pre Colored	37	880.00	32,560.00
15	bags	Skim Coat	14	740.00	10,360.00
16	gals	Masonry Putty	7	460.00	3,220.00
17	sets	Paint Roller Brush with Tray	8	180.00	1,440.00
18	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	6	65.00	390.00
19	pcs	Putty Knife/Skim Coat Trowel	4	150.00	600.00
20	ft	Asstd. Grit Sanding Paper	25	60.00	1,500.00
21	kgs	Basahan	5	150.00	750.00
22	lm	Prepainted Long Span G.I. Sheet Multi-Rib Type 0.5mm thk	173	533.00	92,209.00
23		Prepainted/Prefab Ridge Roll 0.60m x 0.6mm thk	7	675.00	4,725.00
24	pcs	Prepainted /Prefab End Wall Flushing 0.5mm thk	12	675.00	8,100.00
25	pcs	Metal Tekscrow	1150	3.00	3,450.00
26	boxes	Blind Rivets	5	280.00	1,400.00
27	pcs	Metal Drill Bit	5	100.00	500.00
28	tubes	All Purpose Salant or Equivalent	12	280.00	3,360.00
29	pcs	Metal Cutting Disc 4"	15	65.00	975.00
30	pcs	Metal Grinding Disc 4"	5	65.00	325.00
31	pcs	Masonry Tile Cutting Disc 4"	2	495.00	990.00
32	pc	2P Bolt on Panel Board 1 Center Main + Branches	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
33	pc	Circuit Breaker 40A , 2P Bolt On	1	350.00	350.00
34	pcs	Circuit Breaker 20A , 2P Bolt On	9	350.00	3,150.00
35	m	Drop Wire #4-Aluminum Single	40	72.00	2,880.00
36	pcs	uPVC Electrical Conduit 3/4"	30	140.00	4,200.00
37	pcs	uPVC Electrical Conduit 1/2"	20	95.00	1,900.00
SUB-TOTAL					305,975.00

Purpose: *to be used for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Grain Storage Facility, Calapan City Agricultural Demo Facility, Biga, Calapan City*

Signature:	Requested by:	Cash Availability:	Approved by:
Printed Name:	BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA	NICASSIO D. CATAPANG	HON. MARLOU F. MORILLO
Designation:	<i>City Engineer</i>	<i>City Treasurer</i>	<i>City Mayor</i>

PR 2021 v. 0

1707

OK WITH BAC

PURCHASE REQUESTLGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**Fund: **GENERAL FUND**Department: **CEPWD**PR No.: 1646Date: 9/20/2024

Section:

FPP: 8751

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
38	roll	THHN Stranded Cu Wire 8.0 150m/roll	1	7,850.00	7,850.00
39	box	THHN Stranded Cu Wire 5.5	4	4,950.00	19,800.00
40	box	THHN Stranded Cu Wire 3.5	2	3,150.00	6,300.00
41	pcs	LED Floodlight Fixture Sct 200W	6	3,300.00	19,800.00
42	set	LED Bulb 40W + Socket/Receptacle	1	450.00	450.00
43	pcs	Solderless Connector	2	340.00	680.00
44	rolls	Electrical Tape	12	55.00	660.00
45	sets	Secondary Rack with Spool	6	340.00	2,040.00
46	pcs	Expansion Bolt/Dyna Bolt 16mm dia	14	105.00	1,470.00
47	pack	Conduit Clamp 3/4" 100 pcs/pack	1	450.00	450.00
48	pack	Conduit Clamp 1/2" 100 pcs/pack	1	350.00	350.00
49	pack	Male Connector 3/4" 50 pcs/pack	1	850.00	850.00
50	pack	Male Connector 1/2" 50 pcs/pack	1	750.00	750.00
51	roll	Rubber Tape	1	150.00	150.00
52	sets	2 Gang Convenience Outlet + Cover-Universal	4	150.00	600.00
53	pcs	3/4" x 90 Long Bend Elbow	10	25.00	250.00
54	pcs	uPVC Square Box	10	75.00	750.00
55	pcs	Junction Box	5	55.00	275.00
56	packs	Cable Tie	2	150.00	300.00
57	kgs	Tie Wire #16	4	100.00	400.00
58	pcs	3" x 10' PVC Pipe , Orange, Std.	16	550.00	8,800.00
59	cans	PVC Pipe Solvent 400cc/can	2	320.00	640.00
SUB-TOTAL					73,615.00
GRAND TOTAL					379,590.00

OK AS TO BUDGET AVAILABILITY

LORIETA R. GALICIA
CDDH - CITY BUDGET OFFICE

R. Sum - INFRASTRUCTURE ASSETS 2

#1578

Purpose: *to be used for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Grain Storage Facility, Calapan City Agricultural Demo Facility, Biga, Calapan City*

Requested by:	Cash Availability:	Approved by:
Signature: Printed Name: BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA Designation: <i>City Engineer</i>	Signature: Printed Name: NICASIO D. CATAPANG Designation: <i>City Treasurer</i>	Signature: Printed Name: HON. MARILOU F. MORILLO Designation: <i>City Mayor</i>

PR 2021 v. 0